Name	Fee (excl. GST)	GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Pricinę
CHILDREN'S SERVICES					
EDUCATION & CARE					
Administration Charges					
Enrolment Fee	\$62.00	\$0.00	\$62.00	per child	MCR
Enrolment fees are applicable per child per service and are remains at the same service.	e non refundable. P	lease note the	e fee is not an	annual charge if the	child
Late pick up of children fee	\$20 plus \$1 pe		late	per minute	MCR
	М	in. Fee excl. C	SST: \$20.00		
Pre- School					
Daily Fee	\$52.00	\$0.00	\$52.00	per child	MCR
Family Day Care					
Family Day Care Educators are self employed and se	t their own fees. A	A guideline is	s available fro	om the Co-ordinati	on Unit
FDC Administration Levy	\$2.15	\$0.00	\$2.15	per child per hour	MCR
Educator Registration and Training Fee (Includes Resources and Toy Library membership)	\$438.18	\$43.82	\$482.00	per registration	MCR
The Educator registration fee is a one off fee charged to ne become an Educator.	ew Educators. It cov	vers the cost o	of training and	resources required	to
Transport Fee - per trip	\$54.00	\$0.00	\$54.00	per return trip	MCR
Long Day Care					
Long Day Care, 7am-6pm					
0-3 years: 11 hour session fee	\$132.00	\$0.00	\$132.00	per child per day	SCR
3-5 years: 11 hour session fee	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	per child per day	SCR
0-3 years: 9 hour session fee	\$129.00	\$0.00	\$129.00	per child per day	SCR
3-5 years: 9 hour session fee	\$122.00	\$0.00	\$122.00	per child per day	SCR
Out Of School Hours Care					
BASC Fees					
Before School Care	\$17.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	per child	MCR
Fees are charged to cover the cost of providing Education	and Care Services	Council's Ch	ildren's Servic	es are not for profit.	
After School Care	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	per child	MCR
Fees are charged to cover the cost of providing Education	and Care Services	Council's Ch	ildren's Servic	es are not for profit.	
Failure to Notify Fee	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	per occasion	SCR
Families who fail to notify the service that their child will be commencing will be charged a failure to notify fee. (Notifica	ation before 2.30pm	is required).			
Normal daily fees apply when the child is absent - if absent absent days and full fees apply.	teeism is over the a	llowable amo	unt set by DE	T, CCS is not availal	ole on

Year 24/25

Name	Fee (excl. GST)	Year 24/25 GST	Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Pricing
BASC Fees [continued]					
Transport Levy	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	per day	MCR
School Holiday Care					
Excursion Levy 1	\$16.50	\$0.00	\$16.50	per day	MCR
Excursion Levy 2	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	per day	MCR
School Holiday Program (7am - 6pm)	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	per day	MCR

## **CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT**

## **CHILDREN'S SERVICES - PROGRAMS**

Community Workshops and various Training CoursesCost + GST where applicableper courseSCRCommercial Children's Services may have the opportunity to participate in Training with Council Children's Services, to participate a<br/>cost will need to be paid. This cost may vary depending on course and attendance.SCR

Nature Play Workshop at the Bush School	\$265.45	\$26.55	\$292.00	per 90 minute	MCR
				session	

Nature Play Workshop at Bush School in Central Gardens Nature Reserve to learn more about and connect with the Bush School Environment through fun activities that can be replicated at home, at a community space or Education or Care service.

## **Paint Cumberland REaD**

Poppy Possum Storytime Pack – Weekdays	\$265.45	\$26.55	\$292.00	per 45 minute	SCR
				session	

Paint Cumberland REaD is an early years literacy program for children 0-5 years old which aims to work with families and the community to support the development of children's literacy skills so they are ready for reading and writing at school. Poppy, the Possum visits Education and Care services with a storyteller to run a Storytime session for the children attending the service. Poppy loves to read and writes her own books that the children can take home with them and share with their families.

Poppy Possum Storytime Pack – Weekends	\$372.73	\$37.27	\$410.00	per 45 min session	SCR
				26221011	

Paint Cumberland REaD is an early years literacy program for children 0-5 years old which aims to work with families and the community to support the development of children's literacy skills so they are ready for reading and writing at school. Poppy, the Possum visits Education and Care services with a storyteller to run a Storytime session for the children attending the service. Poppy loves to read and writes her own books that the children can take home with them and share with their families. Poppy can visit for a Storytime and Rhyme Time on the weekend.